SEATS

## South Essex Advanced Technical Skills February 2023

## Disclaimer

## Limitations:

- Rule 5 Solutions and Plus Pursuits limited act as agents for ECC and SEATS Ltd from its inception and registration as a limited company by guarantee.
- Rule 5 Solutions and Plus Pursuits accept no liability to third parties for the procurement processes undertaken by SEATS and related contents on the SEATSHUB site.
- Content on the SEATSHUB site is derived from the approved documentation of SEATS.
- In managing the site and procurement ITT registrations, Rule 5 Solutions will act in accordance with the published Privacy Policy for the SEATSHUB site.
- Rule 5 Solutions has developed and designed the SEATSHUB site working as part of the HE Adviser Team for Plus Pursuits under contract from Essex County Council on behalf of ASELA and SEATS.
- Issues with the procurement process or any aspects of the site can be addressed to the SEATSHUB using the contact links on the site <u>www.seatshub.org</u>
- Rule 5 Solutions and Plus Pursuits accept no liability for the success or selection of providers submitting registration details for ITT opportunities or full procurement ITT returns.
- Plus Pursuits and its HE advisers are only liable to ECC or SEATS with respect to contractual obligations to them and not to any third parties.
- In using the SEATSHUB site users accept these disclaimer terms.